Brett Morgan
Managing Director & CEO

Merger
update

18

MyState Limited is a provider of banking, trustee and wealth
management services to c. 272,000 customers across Australia
through its retail brands – MyState Bank, Auswide Bank, Selfco
and TPT Wealth

MyState listed on the ASX in 2009 and is in the ASX 300.

Following the merger, MyState will have market capitalisation
of c. $765m2 and a shareholder base of c. 65,500.

Total pro forma operating income for the half year ended 31
December 2024 was $118.2m.

Lending | Deposits | Transactions

Banking

Funds management | Trustee services

Wealth

Corporate profile1

Lending | Deposits | Transactions

Banking

Ratings MyState
Limited MyState Bank Auswide Bank

Moody’s Baa3 Baa2 Baa2

Fitch BBB+ BBB+ BBB+

Lending

Equipment Financing

1.   Effective 19 February 2025
2. Market capitalisation as at 18 February 2025 based on closing MyState share price ($4.54) and the agreed exchange ratio of 1.112 for Auswide shares

19

1H25 pro forma underlying financials

As at 31  Dec 2024 MyState 3 Auswide 1,2,3 MergeCo 3

Gross loans and advances ($bn) 8.1 4.6 12.7

Deposits ($bn) 6.1 3.8 9.9

Total assets ($bn) 9.3 5.5 14.8

Net assets ($m) 469.7 306.8 776.5

Total operating income ($m) 77.0 41.2 118.2

Operating expenses ($m) 3 52.7 31.9 84.6

Core earnings ($m) 3 24.3 9.3 33.6

Underlying NPAT ($m) 3 17.5 5.4 22.9

Net interest margin (%) 1.45% 1.49% 1.46%

Cost to income ratio (%) 3 68.5% 77.5% 71.6%

Underlying EPS (cps) 15.8 10.6 14.1

Underlying return on average equity (%) 3 7.5% 3.6% 5.9%

Total capital ratio (%) 17.0% 14.1% 15.8%

Note:
1. Based on unaudited 1H25 financials.
2. Adjusted for MyState’s differential accounting treatment of broker commissions, issuance costs and mortgage offset account balances in determining NIM.
3. Excludes impacts of merger related transaction costs.

The combined entity will have significantly increased scale, a larger capital base, and a more
diversified home loan and deposit portfolio, with improved financial resilience